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THOMAS E. LONG, CITY COURT CLERK
RED LIGHT CAMERA PROJECT STATISTICAL REPORT

FY2010
Revenue
US Bank
Clerk's Office

Total Revenue

Expenses
ATS Invoices
MPD Court Time

Total expenses

Net Revenue '

Violations

Total events®
Event rejections

Violations issued

11/7/2009 thru 6/30/2010

$1,012,325.61

$86,967.50

$1,099,293.11

$869,407.97

$9,945.36

$879,353.33

$219,939.78

268,694

-233,061

35,633

FY2011
Revenue
US Bank
Clerk's Office

Total Revenue

Expenses
ATS Invoices
MPD Court Time

Total expenses

Net Revenue

Violations

Total events™
Event rejections

Violations issued

7/1/2010 thru 11/30/2010

$969,266.83
$96,376.25

$1,065,643.08

$595,250.00
$12,346.56

$607,596.56

$458,046.52

167,015
-142,176

24,839

*As of December 9, 2009 MPD declined to prosecute right turn on red violations, 72,372 events
**As of May 31, 2010 ATS suspended sending right turn on red violations for MPD review




Thomas E. Long, City Court Clerk

Red Light Camera Project
Revenue Report FY2010

Deposits US Bank Clerk's Office Total

Nov. 2009 $1,115.00 $0.00 $1,115.00
Dec. 2009 §72,523.51 $4,985.00 $77,508.51
Jan. 2010  $136,643.00 $10,370.00 $147,013.00
Feb 2010 §175,352.00 $14,950.00 $190,302.00
Mar. 2010  $171,900.75 $13,510.00 $185,410.75
Apr. 2010 $137,024.10  $13,150.00 $150,174.10
May 2010 $121,872.50 $12,778.75 $134,651.25
June 2010  $195,894.75 $17,223.75 $213,118.50
Totals $1,012,325.61  $86,967.50 $1,099,293.11

MPD Court time Reimbursement

Jan 2010
Feb 2010

March 2010

April 2010
May 2010
June 2010

Total

Net Revenue to City

ATS Invoices

$53,832.00
$104,653.36
$115,072.61
$118,750.00
$119,950.00
$119,050.00
$119,050.00

$119,050.00

$869,407.97

Revenue
To City
-$52,717.00
-$27,144.85
$31,940.39
$71,552.00
$65,460.75
$31,124.10
$15,601.25

$94,068.50

$229,885.14

$310.40
$682.88
$1,241.60
$1,992.08
$3,694.00

$2,024.40

$9,945.36

$219,939.78
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Thomas E. Long, City Court Clerk

Red Light Camera Project
Revenue Report FY2011

Deposits US Bank Clerk's Office Total

July 2010 $192,827.40 $21,868.75 $214,696.15
Aug 2010 $245,275.75  $19,015.00 $264,290.75
Sept 2010 $186,719.50  $18,527.50  $205,247.00
Oct 2010 $164,498.68 $20,235.00 $184,733.68
Nov 2010 $179,945.50 $16,730.00 $196,675.50
Dec 2010 $0.00
Jan 2011 $0.00
Feb 2011 $0.00
Mar 2011 $0.00
Apr 2011 $0.00
May 2011 $0.00
June 2011 $0.00
Totals $969,266.83  $96,376.25 $1,065,643.08

MPD Court time Reimbursement

July 2010
Aug 2010
Sept 2010
Oct 2010
Nov 2010
Dec 2010
Jan 2011
Feb 2011
Mar 2011
Apr 2011
May 2011
June 2011

Total

Net Revenue to City

ATS Invoices
$119,050.00
$119,050.00
$119,050.00
$119,050.00
$119,050.00

$595,250.00

Revenue

To City
$95,646.15
$145,240.75
$86,197.00
$65,683.68
$77,625.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$470,393.08

$2,905.72
$2,410.64
$1,854.12
$2,317.68
$2,858.40

$12,346.56

$458,046.52
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